

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA INTEREXCHANGE  
CARRIERS ASSOCIATION,

appellant,

v.

SUSAN F. CLARK, etc.,  
et al.

appellees.

---

Case No. 86,957

Public Service Comm'n  
Docket No. 920260-TL

**ANSWER BRIEF OF INTERESTED PARTY  
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.**

MAHONEY ADAMS & CRISER, P.A.  
William W. Deem  
Florida Bar No. 512834  
3300 Barnett Center  
P.O. Box 4099  
Jacksonville, FL 32201-4099  
(904) 354-1100  
(fax) 798-2697

COUNSEL FOR BELLSOUTH  
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . . i

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS . . . . . 2

    BellSouth's Rate Case . . . . . 4

    The Rate Case Settlement . . . . . 5

    The Order on Appeal . . . . . 8

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . . 15

ARGUMENT AND CITATION OF AUTHORITY . . . . . 16

I. The Instant Proceeding Is Governed By the Law Extant When  
The Settlement Order Was Issued, And Is Not Subject To  
The Imputation Requirement Of The 1995 Statutory  
Revisions . . . . . 17

    A. The proceedings below were exempted from the  
    requirements of the 1995 amendments by section  
    364.385(3) . . . . . 18

    B. Even if section 364.385(3) did not apply, the  
    proceedings below were exempted from operation of  
    the new statutes by section 364.385(2) . . . . . 24

II. The Commission's Determination That The ECS Routes Are  
Not Anticompetitive Is Supported By Competent Substantial  
Evidence . . . . . 27

CONCLUSION . . . . . 31

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
<u>Carpenter v. Florida Central Credit Union,</u> 369 So.2d 935 (Fla. 1979) . . . . .	18
<u>Ellsworth v. Insurance Co. of North America,</u> 508 So.2d 395 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) . . . . .	20
<u>International Association of Machinists v. Tucker,</u> 652 So.2d 842 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995) . . . . .	21
<u>Manatee County v. Marks,</u> 504 So. 2d 763 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	29
<u>Manatee County v. Marks,</u> 504 So. 2d 763, 764-65 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	*
<u>Public Employees Relations Comm'n v. Dade County PBA,</u> 467 So.2d 987 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	21
<u>PW Ventures, Inc. v. Nichols,</u> 533 So.2d 281 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	21
<u>Rothermel v. Fla. Parole and Probation Comm'n,</u> 441 So.2d 663 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) . . . . .	18
<u>United Telephone Co. v. Public Service Comm'n,</u> 491 So. 2d 116 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	29
<u>United Telephone Co. v. Public Service Comm'n,</u> 496 So. 2d 116 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	*

**Statutes**

Chapter 25-9, F.A.C. . . . . 26

Rule 25-4.059, F.A.C. . . . . 26

Rule 25-4.064, F.A.C. . . . . 26

§ 364.02(2), FLA. STAT. (1995) . . . . . 13

§ 364.051(6)(c), FLA. STAT. (1995) . . . . . 11, 13

§ 364.385, FLA. STAT. (1995) . . . . . 18

§ 364.385(2), FLA. STAT. (1995) . . . . . 13, 16, 21, 23-27

§ 364.385(3), FLA. STAT. (1995) . . . . . 13-15, 20, 21, 23

**Legislative History**

Senate Staff Analysis and Economic  
Impact Statement, April 6, 1995 . . . . . 20

Staff Report, Senate Committee on  
Commerce and Economic Opportunities . . . . . 20
